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CONTACTS 
Last Updated June 7, 2004 

==================================================================================================== 
General AFS Information: 

Air Facility System (OECA):

Office of Enforcement and Compliance Assurance


AFS Compliance System Manger and AFS Compliance Registration: 
Betsy Metcalf (202) 564-5962 metcalf.betsy@epa.gov 

AFS User Support: 
(TRC) (800) 367-1044 AFSHelpline@TRCSolutions.com 

==================================================================================================== 
AFS Regional Compliance Contacts 

Ms. Rebecca Kurowski
 (617) 918-1863 FAX: (617) 918-0863

    EMAIL: kurowski.rebecca@epa.gov 
Ms. Denny Dart 

(617) 918-1850 FAX: (617) 918-0850 
EMAIL: dart.denny@epa.gov 

US EPA, Region 1 
One Congress Street 
Boston, MA 02203 

Mr. Robert Carvalho / Compliance A & P S Branch 
(212) 637-4044 FAX: (212) 637-4086 
EMAIL: carvalho.robert@epa.gov 

Ms. Chao (Sue) Leung / Air Compliance Branch 
(212) 637-4061 FAX: (212) 637-3998 
EMAIL: leung.chao@epa.gov 

US EPA, Region 2 (2PM-PA) 
Division of Enforcement & Compliance Assistance 
290 Broadway - 21st Floor 
New York, NY 10007-1866 

Ms. Toni J. Allen 
US EPA, Region 6 (6EN-AA) 
1445 Ross Avenue 
Dallas, TX 75202-2733 
(214) 665-7271 FAX: (214) 665-7446 
EMAIL: allen.tonij@epa.gov 

Ms. Earlyne Hill 
US EPA, Region 7 (ARTD) 
901 N 5th Street 
Kansas City, KS 66101 
(913) 551-7617 FAX: (913) 551-7844 
EMAIL: hill.earlyne@epa.gov 

Mr. Shawn McCaffrey 
US EPA, Region 8 (8ENF-PT) 
999 18th Street 
One Denver Place 
Denver, CO 80202-2466 
(303) 312-6515 Fax: (303) 312-6191 
EMAIL: mccaffrey.shawn@epa.gov 

Ms. Louvinia Madison Ms. Linda Barajas-Porter

US EPA, Region 3 (3AP12) TSO (AIR7)

Air Protection Div-Area 1 Enforcement Branch (415) 947-4131 FAX: (415) 947-3579

1650 Arch Street EMAIL: barajas-porter.linda@epa.gov 
Philadelphia, PA 19104 Mr. John Borton
(215) 814-5704 FAX: (215) 814-2134 (AIR5)
EMAIL: madison.louvinia @ epa.gov (415) 972-3985 FAX: (415) 947-3579

 EMAIL: borton.john@epa.gov 
Mr. Ahmed Amanulah US EPA, Region 9 
US EPA, Region 4 (APTMD/APB) 75 Hawthorne Street 
61 Forsyth Street, SW San Francisco, CA 94105 
Atlanta, GA 30303-3104 
(404) 562-9209 FAX: (404) 582-9164 Ms. Laurie Kral 
EMAIL: amanulah.ahmed @ epa.gov US EPA, Region 10 (OAQ-107) 

1200 Sixth Avenue 
Ms. Lisa Holscher Seattle, WA 98101 
US EPA, Region 5 ARD - AECAB (AE-17J) (206) 553-1868 FAX: (206) 553-0110 
77 W Jackson Boulevard EMAIL: kral.laurie@epa.gov 
Chicago, IL 60604-3590 
(312) 886-6818 FAX: (312) 353-8289 
EMAIL: holscher.lisa @ epa.gov 



AFS State Compliance Contacts 

Region 1 

Connecticut 
Mr. Stephen Anderson 
Supervising Air Pollution Control Engineer 
CT DEP 
79 Elm Street Hartford, CT 06106-1630 
(860) 424-3453 FAX: (860) 424-4063 
EMAIL: stephen.anderson@po.state.ct.us 

Maine 
Mr. Louis Fontaine 
ME DEP -Bureau of Air Quality Control 
State House, Station 17 
Augusta, ME 04333-6017 
(207) 287-7010 FAX: (207) 287-7641 
EMAIL: louis.fontaine@state.me.us 

Massachusetts 
Mr. Bob Boisselle 
MA DEP -Div of Air Quality Control 
One Winter Street 
Boston, MA 02108-4746 
(617) 292-5609 FAX: (617) 292-5858 
EMAIL: rboisselle@state.ma.us 

New Hampshire 
Ms. Mary Ruel 
NH DES - Air Resources Division 
6 Hazen Drive PO Box 95 
Concord, NH 03302-0095 
(603) 271-6795 FAX: (603) 271-1381 
EMAIL: m_ruel@des.state.nh.us 

Rhode Island 
Mr. Ted Burns 
RI DEM -Div of Air & Hazardous Materials 
235 Promenade Street 
Providence, RI 02908-5767 
(401) 222-2808 x7013 FAX: (401) 222-2017 
EMAIL: eburns@dem.state.ri.us 

Vermont 
Mr. Dave Manning 
VT Agency of Nat Res - APCD 
103 S Main Street, Bldg 3 South 
Waterbury, VT 05671 
(802) 241-3855 FAX: (802) 241-2590 
EMAIL: david.manning@dec.anr.state.vt.us 

Region 2 

New York 
Mr. Dave Finlayson 
NY State Dept of Environmental Conservation 
50 Wolf Road 
Albany, NY 12233 
(518) 457-7689 FAX: 
EMAIL: djfinlay@gw.dec.state.ny.us 

New Jersey 
Mr. Ed Choromanski 
NJ Dept of Environmental Protection-AEQE 
PO BOX 407 
Robbinsville, NJ 08625-0407 
(609) 633-7288 FAX: 
EMAIL: echoroma@dep.state.nj.us 

Puerto Rico 
Ms. Evelyn Rodriguez 
PR Environmental Quality Board 
PO Box 11488 
Santurce, PR 00910 
(787) 767-8025 Ext. 253 FAX: 
EMAIL: jcaaire@prtc.net 

Virgin Islands 
Mr. Jim Casey 
VI Dept of Planning & Resources 
1118 Watergut Homes -Christianstead 
St. Croix, VI 00820-5065 
(340) 714-2333 FAX: 
EMAIL: casey.jim@epa.gov 

Region 3 

Delaware 
Mr. Stephen Ours 
DE DNR& Environmental Control, AWMD 
715 Grantham Lane 
New Castle, DE 19720 
(302) 323-4542 FAX: 
EMAIL: stephen.ours@state.de.us 

District of Columbia 
Ms. Leela Sreenivas 
DC Department of Health 
BEQ/Air Quality Division 
Washington, DC 20002 
(202) 535-2991 FAX: 
EMAIL: lsreenivas@dchealth.com 

Maryland 
Mr. Robert Ellis 
MD Department of the Environment (MDE) 
Air Quality Compliance Program 
1800 Washington Boulevard, STE 715 
Baltimore, MD 21230 
(410) 537-3220 FAX: (410) 537-3202 
EMAIL: rellis@mde.state.md.us 

Pennsylvania 
Mr. John Hulsberg 
PA Department of Environmental Protection 
PO Box 8468 (RCSOB 12) / 400 Market Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8468 
(717) 772-3426 FAX:(717) 772-2303E 
MAIL: hulsberg.john@dep.sate.pa.us. 



Pennsylvania (local)

Mr. Gary Fischman

Allegheny County Health Department

Air Quality Program - Emission Inventory Section

PA Department of Environmental Protection

301 39th Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15201

(412) 578-8141 FAX:(717) 772-2303

EMAIL: gfischman@achd.net


Pennsylvania (Local)

Ms. Hallie Comer

Philadelphia Dept of Public Health-Air Mgmt Services


Kentucky 
Robbin Edwards or Kimberly Kinney 
KY Natural Resources & Environmental Protection 
Division of Air Quality 
803 Schenkel Lane 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
(502) 573-3382 
EMAIL: Robbin.Edwards@mail.state.ky.us 
Kimberly.Kinney@mail.state.ky.us 

Mississippi 
Ms. Marsha Dungeynd 

321 University Ave., Spelman Bldg., 2 Flr MS Department of Environmental Quality 
Philadelphia, PA 19104 PO Box 10385 
(215) 685-9436 FAX: (215) 685-7593 Jackson, MS 39289-0385 
EMAIL: hallie.comer@Phila.gov (601) 961-5171 FAX: 

EMAIL: dungey@deq.state.ms.us 
Virginia 
Ms. Deborah White North Carolina 
VA Dept of Environmental Quality Mr. Michael Pjetraj 
PO Box 10009 Richmond, VA 23240 NC DENR, DAQ, Stationary Sources 
(804) 698-4408 FAX: 804-698-4510 Mail:1641 Mail Service Center 
EMAIL: dmwhite@deq.state.va.us Location: 2728 Capital Blvd 

Raleigh, NC 27699-1641 
West Virginia (919)715-1486 FAX:(919) 733-1812 
Ms. Theresa Adkins EMAIL: Michael.Pjetraj@ncmail.net 
WV Office of Air Qualty-DEP 
7012 MacCorkle Ave, SE South Carolina 
Charleston, WV 25304 Ms. Carol Boney 
(304) 926-3647 FAX: (304) 926-3739 SC Department of Health & Environmental Control 
EMAIL: tadkins@wvdep.org Bureau of Air Quality-Compliance/Enforcement 

Section 
Region 4 2600 Bull Street 

Columbia, SC 29201 
Alabama (803)898-3827 FAX: 
Ms. Lisa Cole EMAIL: boneycj@dhec.state.sc.us 
AL DEM-Air Division 
PO Box 301463 Tennessee 
Montgomery, AL 36140-1463 Ira King 
(334) 270-5615 FAX: TN Air Pollution Control -L&C Annex, 9th Floor 
EMAIL: lcole@adem.state.al.us 401 Church Street 

Nashville, TN 37243-1531 
Florida (615) 532-0577 FAX: 
Ms. Diane Spingler EMAIL: ira.king@state.tn.us 
FL DEP-Div of Air Resources 
2600 Blair Stone Road Region 5 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400 
(904) 921-9522 FAX: Illinois 
EMAIL: spingler_d@dep.state.fl.us Mr. David ’Buzz’ Asselmeier 

IL EPA -Bureau of Air 
Georgia 1021 North Grand Avenue,East/ 
Mr. Lou Musgrove PO Box 19276 
GA Department of Natural Resources Springfield, IL 62794-9276 
Air Protection Branch (217) 782-0285 FAX: (217) 782-6348 
4244 International Parkway, Suite 120 EMAIL: buzz.asselmeier@epa.state.il.us 
Atlanta, GA 30354 
(404) 363-7000 FAX: or 
lou.musgrove@dnr.state.ga.us 



Ms. Lisa Holscher 
US EPA, Region 5 ARD - AECAB (AE-17J) 
77 W Jackson Boulevard 
Chicago, IL 60604-3590 
(312) 886-6818 FAX: (312) 353-8289 
EMAIL: holscher.lisa @ epa.gov 

Indiana 
Ms. Judy Lombardo 
IN DEM - Office of Air Management 
PO Box 6015 
Indianapolis, IN 46206 
(317) 234-1300 FAX: (317) 233-5967 
EMAIL: jlombard@dem.state.in.us 

Michigan 
Mr. Keshav Singh 
MI DEQ -Air Quality Division 
PO Box 30260Lansing, MI 48909 
(517) 335-4644 FAX: (517) 241-7440 
EMAIL: singhk@state.mi.us 

Minnesota 
Mr. John Morrill 
MN Pollution Control Agency -DAQ520 
Lafayette Road 
St. Paul, MN 55155-3898 
(651) 296-7351 FAX: (651) 296-8717 
EMAIL: john.morrill@pca.state.mn.us 

Ohio 
Ms. Tammy VanWalsen 
OH EPA - DAPC 
Lazarus Government Center 
PO Box 1049 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 644-3596 FAX: (614) 644-3681 
EMAIL: tammy.vanwalsen@epa.state.oh.us 

Wisconsin 
Mr. Colin Duffy 
WI DNR- Bureau of Air Management 
PO Box 7921 (AM/7) 
Madison, WI 53707 
(608) 266-9767 FAX: (608) 267-0560 
EMAIL: colin.duffy@dnr.state.wi.us 

Region 6 

Arkansas 
Ms. Beverly White 
AR DEQPO Box 8913 
Little Rock, AR 72219-8913 
(501) 682-0394 FAX: (501) 682-0059 
EMAIL: whiteb@adeq.state.ar.us 

Louisiana 
Mr. Scott Fontenot 
LA DEQPO Box 82135 

Baton Rouge, LA 70884-2135 
(225) 765-0393 FAX: (225) 765-0486 
EMAIL: scott_f@ldeq.org 

New Mexico 
Dr. John Volkerding 
NM Environment DeptAir Quality Bureau 
2048 GalisteoSanta Fe, NM 87595 
(505) 955-8096 FAX: (505) 660-6583 
EMAIL: john_volkerding@nmenv.state.nm.us 

New Mexico (Local) 
Mr. Isreal Tavarez 
Air Pollution Control Division1 Civic Plaza, NW 
Albuquerque, NM 87103 
(505) 768-1965 FAX: (505) 768-1977 
EMAIL: itavarez@cabq.gov 

Oklahoma 
Mr. Keith Duncan 
OK Department of Environmental Quality 
PO Box 1677 
Oklahoma City, OK 73101-1677 
(405) 702-4140 FAX:(405) 702-4101 
EMAIL: keith.duncan@deq.state.ok.us 

Texas 
Mr. Anwar Miah 
TX Commission on Environmental Quality 
PO BOX 13087 
Austin, TX 78711-3087 
(512) 239-1979 FAX: (512) 239-3755 
EMAIL: amiah@tceq.state.tx.us 

Region 7 

Iowa 
Ms. Michele Kochheiser 
IA Dept of Natural Resources 
7900 Hickman Road 
Urbandale, IA 50322 
(515) 281-8024 FAX: (515) 242-5094 
EMAIL: michelle.kochheiser@dnr.state.ia.us 

Kansas 
Ms. Mariellen Butler 
Bureau of Air and Radiation 
KS Dept of Health and Environment 
1000 SW Jackson, Suite 310 
Topeka, KS 66612-1366 
(785) 296-1577 FAX: (785) 296-1545 
EMAIL: mebutler@kdhe.state.ks.us 

Missouri 
Ms. Nikki Grimshaw 
MO DNR - Jefferson State Office Building 
PO Box 176 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
(573) 526-1543 FAX: (573) 751-2706 
EMAIL: nikki.grimshaw@dnr.mo.gov 



Nebraska 
Ms. Joann Principato 
NE Dept of Environmental Quality 
PO Box 98922 
Lincoln, NE 68509-8922 
(402) 471-4328 FAX: (402) 471-2909 
EMAIL: deq214@mail.deq.state.ne.us 

Region 8 

Colorado 
Mr. Mark Kendra 
CO Air Pollution Control Division 
4300 Cherry Creek Drive, South 
Denver, CO 80222-1530 
(303) 692-3172 FAX: 
EMAIL: mark.kendra@state.co.us 

Montana 
Ms. Debbie Linkenbach 
MT Dept of Environmental Quality 
PO Box 200901 
Helena, MT 59620-0901 
(406) 444-2742 FAX: 
EMAIL: dlinkenbach@state.mt.us 

North Dakota 
Mr. Jim Semerad 
ND Department of Health -Div of Env Engineering 
1200 Missouri Avenue 
PO Box 5520 
Bismarck, ND 58506-5520 
(701) 328-5188 FAX: 
EMAIL: jsemerad@state.nd.us 

South Dakota 
Mr. Kyrik Rombough 
SD DENR 
Joe Foss Building 
523 E Capital Avenue 
Pierre, SD 57501-3181 
(605) 773-5708 FAX: (605) 773- 5286 
EMAIL: kyrik.rombough@state.sd.us 

Utah 
Ms. Susan Weisenberg 
UT Dept of Environmental Quality 
150 North 1950 West 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-4820 
(801) 536-4000 FAX: 
EMAIL: sweisenb@deq.state.ut.us 

Wyoming 

Mr. Mark Arn 
WY DEQ -AQD 
122 W 25th St, Herschler Bldg 
Cheyenne, WY 82002 
(307) 777-3782 FAX: 
EMAIL: marn@missc.state.wy.us 

Region 9 

For contacts in the following states: 

Arizona 
California 
Hawaii 
Nevada 

please contact: 

Linda Barajas-Porter 
US EPA, TSO (AIR7) 
75 Hawthorne Street 
San Francisco, California  94105 
(415) 947-4131 FAX: (415) 947-3579 
EMAIL: barajas-porter.linda@epa.gov 

or 

John Borton 
US EPA, Enforcement (AIR5) 
75 Hawthorne Street 
San Francisco, California 94105 
(415) 972-3985 FAX: (415) 947-3579 
EMAIL: borton.john@epa.gov 

Region 10 

Alaska 
Ms. Rusty Gesin 
AK Dept of Environmental Conservation 
410 Willoughby Avenue, Suite 105 
Juneau, AK 99801-1795 
(907) 465-5276 FAX: 
EMAIL: rusty_gesin@dec.state.ak.us 

Idaho 
Ms. Pat Rayne 
ID Div of Environmental Quality 
1410 N Hilton Boise, ID 82720 
(208) 373-0502 FAX: 
EMAIL: prayne@deq.state.id.us 

Idaho 
Ms.Marilyn Seymore 
ID Div of Environmental Quality 
1410 N Hilton Boise, ID 82720 
(208) 373-0211 
EMAIL: MSEYMORE@DEQ.STATE.ID.US 

Oregon 
Ms. Armalinda Fernandez 
OR Dept of Environmental Quality 



811 SW Sixth Street 
Portland, OR 97204-1390 
(503) 229-5584 FAX: (503) 229-5675 
EMAIL: fernandez.armalinda@deq.state.or.us 

Oregon 
Ms. Brandy Albertson 
OR Dept of Environmental Quality 
811 SW Sixth Street 
Portland, OR 97204-1390 
(503) 229-6459 FAX: (503) 229-5675 
EMAIL: albertson.brandy@deq.state.or.us 

Oregon (Local) 
Ms. Betty Pace 
Lane Regional Air Pollution Authority 
225 Fifth, Suite 501 
Springfield, OR 97477 
(541) 726-1205 FAX: (541) 726-1205 
EMAIL: bpace@lrapa.org 

Washington (Local) 
Gail King 
Northwest Air Pollution Authority 
1600 South Second Street 
Mount Vernon, WA 98273-5202 
(360) 428-1617 ext 201FAX: 
EMAIL: gail@nwair.org 

Washington (Local) 
Jim Wilson 
Olympic Regional Clean Air Agency 
2940 B Limited Lane NW 
Olympia, WA 98502 
(360) 5861044 ext 101 FAX: 
EMAIL: jim@orcaa.org 

Washington (Local) 
Christopher Dew 
WA State Department of Ecology 
Central Regional Office 
15 West Yakima Ave, Suite 200 
Yakima, Wa 98902-3401 
(509) 454-7660 FAX: 
EMAIL: cdew461@ecy.wa.gov 

Washington (Local) 
David Joyer 
Southwest Clean Air Agency 
11815 NE 99th Street, Suite 1294 
Vancouver, WA 98682 
(360) 574-3058 ext 24 
EMAIL: dave@swcleanair.org 

Washington (Local)

Crystal Allford

Spokane County Air Pollution Control Authority

W. 1101 College Ave, Suite 403
Spokane, WA 99201 

(509) 477-4727 ext 104 FAX: 
EMAIL: caalford@scapca.org 

Washington (Local)

April Westby

Spokane County Air Pollution Control Authority

W. 1101 College Ave, Suite 403
Spokane, WA 99201 
(509) 477-4727, ext. 105 
EMAIL: alwestby@scapca.org 

Washington (Local) 
David Wendland 
WA State Department of Ecology 
Eastern Regional Office 
N. 4601 Monroe St, Suite 100
Spokane, WA 99205-1295 
(509) 329-3594 FAX: 
EMAIL: dwen461@ecy.wa.gov 

Washington (Local) 
Ewa Kotwicka 
WA State Department of Ecology 
Industrial Section 
P.O. Box 47600 
Olympia, WA 98504-7600 
(360) 407-6945 FAX: 
EMAIL: ekot46@ecy.wa.gov 

Washington (Local) 
Rosemary Busterna 
Compliance Systems Planner 
Puget Sound Clean Air Agency 
110 Union Street, Suite 500 
Seattle, WA 98101-2038 
(206) 689-4021 or (800) 552-3565 
(206) 343-7522 FAX 
EMAIL: rosemaryb@pscleanair.org 
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